dated 16.12.2025) of the Institute for which sealed quotation are invited 

which may be submitted by 10.00 AM on 07.01.2026 either through speed 
post or in the tender box of the Institute kept at the main reception area of 

Administrative Building. The bids must be mandatorily accompanied with 
the EMD of Rs. 37500/- (Rupees Thirty seven thousand five hundred only) 

in the shape of Fixed Deposit in favour of �The Director, ICAR-Unit, CIARI, 
Sri Vijaya Puram�. The tender document along with detailed terms & 

conditions may be downloaded from the Institute website https://ciari.res.in. 
Alternatively it may be also be also be obtained from the Store Section of the